

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY
AFFAIRS BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 12/4/2017 through 12/8/2017**

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Counseling Timothy York Adams, L.P.C. Hastings, MI	64-01-011106	12/31/2017 Limited / Restricted Probation	Negligence - Incompetence
Dentistry Jackie Jo Lang, R.D.H. Fowlerville, MI	29-02-010089	12/06/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
Massage Therapy Joseph Barnabas Barrett, M.T. Milford, MI	75-01-010008	12/06/2017 Summary Suspension	Sexual Misconduct
Nursing Tori Ann Aalfs-Austin, R.N. Buchanan, MI	47-04-233054	01/06/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Jody Lynn Allen, R.N. Livonia, MI	47-04-280712	12/05/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Jayna Lynnae Ayres, R.N., N.P. Mount Clemens, MI	47-04-252787	12/31/2017 Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence
Nursing Lisa Jean Babcock, R.N. Lincoln Park, MI	47-04-225298	12/01/2017 Reinstatement Granted Upon Conditions Probation Upon Reinstatement	
Nursing Janice Elaine Baker, R.N. Bridgeport, MI	47-04-116344	01/06/2018 Fine Imposed	Negligence
Nursing Jammie Marie Bowling, R.N. Gwinn, MI	47-04-250747	12/01/2017 Reinstatement Granted Upon Conditions Probation Upon Reinstatement	

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Kewana Antoinette Brathwaite, R.N. Holland, MI	47-04-284308	01/06/2018 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Chrystal Renee Clark, L.P.N. Southfield, MI	47-03-093477	01/06/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing Brian Eugene Davis, R.N. Hubbardston, MI	47-04-256705	01/06/2018 Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Drug Diversion
Nursing Maria Teresa-Tandoc Gabo, R.N. Scottsdale, AZ	47-04-219090	12/31/2017 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Shelly Maureen Ginther, R.N. Corunna, MI	47-04-294858	12/1/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction – Drug Related
Nursing Pamela Yvette Hamilton- Wright, R.N. Detroit, MI	47-04-246408	12/01/2018 Reinstatement Granted Probation	
Nursing Kimberly Carolyn Hawkins, R.N. Lansing, MI	47-04-299734	12/31/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing Renata Ursula Lelej Henderson, R.N. Shelby Township, MI	47-04-188694	01/06/2018 Probation	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Nursing David Michael Kozlowski, R.N. Macomb, MI	47-04-301759	01/06/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence
Nursing Donna Lorraine Long, L.P.N. Detroit, MI	47-03-080371	12/31/2017 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Barbara Allen Miller, R.N. Mason, MI	47-04-250158	12/31/2017 Reprimanded	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
Nursing Anne Marie O'Neill, L.P.N. Lake Orion, MI	47-03-076867	12/31/2017 Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Criminal Conviction Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Betty Ann Robinette, R.N., L.P.N. Shepherd, MI	47-04-255621 47-03-062123	01/06/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Failure to Report/Comply

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Deborah Patricia Sarantou, R.N. Temperance, MI	47-04-307939	12/06/2017 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Mike Erwin Schmeling, R.N. Dowagiac, MI	47-04-187040	12/06/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Sexual Conduct
Nursing Lisa Sue Takash, L.P.N. Marquette, MI	47-03-100334	12/07/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Nursing Barbara Ann Taylor-Gaw, R.N. Brant, MI	47-04-167069	12/01/2017 Reinstatement Granted Upon Conditions Probation Upon Reinstatement	
Nursing Dana Marie Theut, R.N. Saginaw, MI	47-04-221062	12/01/2017 Reinstatement Granted Upon Conditions Probation Upon Reinstatement	
Nursing Kathleen Juana Thorn, R.N. Sunfield, MI	47-04-294760	12/31/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Aaron Trevor Torrens, R.N. Fremont, MI	47-04-287071	01/06/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Jessica Lee Torres, L.P.N. Trenton, MI	47-03-097952	01/06/2018 Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction – Alcohol Related Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Home Administrator Patricia L Perry, N.H.A. Kalamazoo, MI	48-01-001749	01/04/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Order Violation
Osteopathic Medicine Jason Edward Brunt, D.O. Clawson, MI	51-01-013443	12/07/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related
Osteopathic Medicine Vinson Michael Di Santo, D.O. McKinney, TX	51-01-018557	01/06/2018 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Osteopathic Medicine Cory Richard Gaiser, D.O. Panama City, FL	51-01-016119	12/07/2017 Voluntarily Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Herbert R Kaufman, D.O. Beverly Hills, MI	51-01-005027	12/07/2017 Voluntarily Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Rhonda Louise Kobold, D.O. Macomb, MI	51-01-012054	12/06/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Kim Denise Mahler, D.O. Marenisco, MI	51-01-013290	12/01/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Brian Jay McComb, D.O. Manistee, MI	51-01-012971	11/16/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Allen Waldman, D.O. Malibu, CA	51-01-005304	12/07/2017 Voluntarily Surrendered	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Pharmacy Livonia Care Pharmacy Inc. Livonia, MI	53-15-054245 CS License	12/08/2017 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7
Pharmacy Michael Matthew Morgan, R.Ph. Swartz Creek, MI	53-02-025430	12/07/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Apoorva Chandrakant Pandit, R.Ph. Canton, MI	53-02-027340	12/08/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Allison Denise Shears, Ph.T. Rockford, MI	53-03-003891	12/06/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Psychology Douglas Barnett, PH.D. Farmington Hills, MI	63-01-009165	12/07/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction - Drug Related
Psychology Mark Joseph Cannizzaro, PH.D Lansing, MI	63-01-012725	12/06/2017 Suspended Limited Upon Reinstatement Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Betrayal of Professional Confidence
Psychology Joseph A Jeney, PH.D. East Lansing, MI	63-01-005699	12/06/2017 Voluntarily Surrendered	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Sexual Misconduct
Social Work Linda Jeanine Ar, L.M.S.W. Pleasant Lake, MI	68-01-092132	12/04/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved	12/04/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved

Date Submitted: 12/28/2017

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents other than nursing can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.
Nursing Information can be found at www.michigan.gov/MiPlus.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website : <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>.